Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES _
Plea: 1 Guilty [J NotGuilty [ NoContest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty O Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
Waiver mlrial_’!_'ime Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
_l ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
5 Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At$
Trial By: 0] Court [ Jury [J Defendant Found:

O Guilty ] Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[J  Guilty (1 Not Guilty and found

- No Contest and found

The Court thercfore imposes the following sentence:

Fine §

(% ),
Jail

and costs

SSN Redacted

cuevo. AHCROOB 01T

AR

‘ CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

! VS.

‘ YESENIA T BETSEY

044 Sunset Ave. Apt. H,
Springfield, OH 45505-
‘ DOB: 6/2/1992
k ok ok _ ok %k _ 9011
‘ B/F - 510/280 - BLK/BRO

: CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or

! Consent Agreement

- — — a_..,.. , " _ ii i..".. :; $43 ¥ ..’3‘: " Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY ~ " "7 = o '
Dcfendant Having Appeared and Entqrcd: ‘ PENALTY:
E I.Nf} p'e‘il - ‘N“t Gm;y | First Degree Misdemeanor
reliminary Hcarims. Held  [J Waived | Six (6) Months and/or
' $1,000.00 Fine
I
O IR TN AT et o
OO Defendant Indicted by the VAR VIR YL
O The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge !
| S - — Date of Arrest:
Notice of Appeal Filed .
— — — - Date of Arraignment:
Attorney: '
‘Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.: 'Amount:

.., » Inviolation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio



| $1.000.00 Fine

Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO Se. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL S0 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
YESENIA T BETSEY Vietim: For Court Use Only
944 Sunset Ave. Apt. H, -
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: June 02, 1992 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; ***.**_.2011 Court Case# -CR - -
B/F - 510280 - RLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge ILaw Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD00003%9560

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER AMANDA JACKSON who being duly sworn states that on or

about October 15, 2024, one YESENIA BETSEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued pursuant to section 2151.34, 2903.213 or 2903.214 of the Revised
Code.

TO WIT:

The defendant having been served a Civil Stalking Protection Order from the victim via courts, entered into the building
where the victim resides and stared into her eyes and proceeded to entered into Apartment B which 1s located near the
victims apartment. |

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code,

q A
FOR WARRANT ONLY i,
\“24-2"p

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or

Compglainant; Officer A da Jackson

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

October 17, 2024
7
, - /4 -

Notatry Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ﬂé}urt Copy ODefendant Copy LReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Request for Warrant | |




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ca; [ Guilty L] Not Guilty [J No Contest
Finding on No Contest [J Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3
4.
5,
6.
7.
8.
) Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
T ch;e; for Pre-Trial I-Icari-r;Filed.
Jury Demand Filed. _ _
F— ———
ENTRY - MISDEMEANQOR
$ Bond Forfeited
T Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: ] Court O Jury [0 Defendant Found:

O Guilty [ Not Gailty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
0 Guilty 0] Not Guilty and found

[ No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $

(% )
Jail

and costs

L
E e S

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
0 NoPlea O NotGuilty .~

Preliminary Hearing: O Held | O Waived

[ Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

il Y - N

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:

Telephone No..

T
ol
‘ .

SSN_Redacted

o,

S8 INO. tervreenerirceasararammmeesssassnesassasssnan

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

YESENIAT BETSEY

- 944 Sunset Ave. Apt. H,
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 6/2/1992

* ok ok _ % % _ 2011
B/F - 510/280 - BLK/BRO

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or

| ‘ Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio
IET Revised Code.

A
. o L - [}
i-..-’ ‘I!J,k" f S 'ﬁ
K s W w7

PENALTY:
- First Degree Misdemeanor
| Six (6) Months and/or

$1,000.00 Fine

FOR VJARRANT ONLY

‘Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:

‘Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court |

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
YESENIA T BETSEY Vietim: For Court Use Only

944 Sunset Ave. Apt. H,
Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: June 02, 1992 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: *#**_.**_2011 Court Case# ~-CR - -

B/F -510/280 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000039560

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER AMANDA JACKSON who being duly sworn states that on or
about October 15, 2024, one YESENIA BETSEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued pursuant to section 2151.34, 2903.213 or 2903.214 of the Revised
Code.

TO WIT:
The defendant having been served a Civil Stalking Protection Order from the victim via courts, entered into the building I

where the victim resides while the victim was inside her apartment.
In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Jacob Eggers
Notary Public, State of Ohlo

Eiplive

PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor

| six (6) Months an d{ﬂﬁ ; ; E* BT T Complainant: Offic anda Jackson
$1,000.00 Fine PIENINURLTY ey e |
iIcfAuthorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: Bgnurt Copy  HDefendant Copy UReturn Copy UExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 s Case Number:
24-SPD000039560
The State of Ohio SS: . Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Amanda Jackson , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Yesenia T Betsey , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 10-17-2024 at 1035 hours, Officer A. Jackson was wo!rking as the Information Officer when the victim,
arrived at police headquarters to report a protection order violation at

stated on 10-15-2024 at approximately 0940 hours, she and a neighbor were sitting outside her
apartment talking when the defendant, Yesenia Betsey walked into the building and starred into her eyes.
advised Ms. Betsey did not say a word to her but continued to walk by and enter into apartment B.
stated she has a Civil Stalking Protection Order against Ms. Betsey that was granted by the courts.
stated Ms. Betsey is not supposed to be within a certain distant from her and she had violated the
order on that date. did provide her protection order documentation to which they were stamped
and signed by the courts. |

The Civil Stalking Protection Order also listed on the order as a protected party.
state vas present inside the hcrme when the incident took place.

Officer A. Jackson contacted Clark County Combined Dispivatch in regard to the protection order being served to

Ms. Betsey. Clark County Combined Dispatched advised Ms. Betsey was served via PO on 09-11-2024 and the

final order was mailed to the courts. \

Defendant:
Yesenia T Betsev

Jacob Eggers
Notary Pubilc, State of Ohio
Expipe §
\ 2 -2

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. ‘

Affiant Signatu

Affiant Address & Phone

SwornAo and s scrib{d before me by the

otary PubliciAuthorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 10/17/2024 Page Number: |







1
Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number: ‘

24-SPD000039560 10/17/2024
Name Address | Home Phone Witness Stmt
JACKSON, Off A 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, IOH 45502- 037-324-7685




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Race;| Gender:| Height: Wﬂlght Hair: | Eves: |Build: Case Number:
BETSEY Yesenia T ‘F 510 | 280 | BLK BRO| | aecz | 24-SPD000039560
Age at time of offense: LSSN: | FBI#: ‘ ] BCl#: ITN#:
32 Years 4 Months [ * *-* *_20(11 i |

“Address: ) S Phone: ‘ P.O.B, (City & State): o
944 Sunset Ave. Apt. H, Springfield, OH 45505- - - - |New London, CT ) _

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes [ yes, P.0.'s Name
e . — : OnPardle: [ne o KNOLINT

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: 1Drwn:r s License State

] Clark County I
o Employment Address. Employment Phone;

N/a . . ; , N S
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: | Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:

I i . ] -

“Affiant: Transporting Officers: | Badge/Unit #:

Officer Amanda Jackson | S

[ e —

. CHARGE(S) AT TIME OFARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY .

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(2) - M1
The defendant having been served a Civil Stalking Protection Order

victim resides while the victim was inside her apariment.

from the victim via courts, entered into the building where the

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEM ENT 2919.27(A)(2) -
The defendant having been served a Civil Stalking Protection Order from the victim via courts entered into the building where the
victim resides and stared into her eyes and proceeded to entered into Apartment B which is located near the victims apartment.

victim; [ Sick | Treated by; [ Refused |Transferred to [1 Squsd {Hospital: [F community | Doctor:

M D II‘I]I.II'!."{I D Squad D Hospital HDSpitﬂ] b}’: D P.{}.V.' N ] Mercy D Other . — _J ~ B ) )
Victim Dcscnptmn of S:anesstn_]urnyﬂndltmn |
D llltﬂ!lt‘llﬂl i . - e i e o
A gstee: D Sick  [Treated by; [J Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |iuspitai:[j Community Doctor:

E{f I:I Injured [ 5quad ] Hospital Hospital by: O P.OV. EI Mercy d Other B

Arrestee Descnptmn of Stchnessﬂnjuryf(?nndltlﬂn
D Intunuted L

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

FO%"’MRHANT ONLY

+ = rewrres -

‘Arrested Juvenile [] PlacedinDH [] Released to Parent
DIRPGSIHDH D Taken to H(} H Other

Parents

Witnesges:

[ By Arvesting OfTicer [] By Dispatcher
Notified: [J By Transfer Officer L] By DI Personnel [] Other

Datc Notified:

Off A Jackson 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Crash [0 Yes |Was OH1 L[] Yes |Arrestee have [1 Yes_IDid Affiant L1 Yes |If not, who' | Vehicle [ Yes
occur? BG | completed? {16 insurance? Bﬁ{wuncss s driving?¢(JJdNo | witnessed driving? N - | | searched? [dwe
Yehicle 00 IMP {1f 1o one witnessed driving, how is exact ‘ g7y DUL Impalred Driver [] Yes
Dﬁpnsnmn [0 rro Itll’l’lﬂ of vehicle operation established? | _ ) ) _{Report prep_;are_d‘?_r B<a ONe
Vehicle held O Yes | Arrestee make [Qves | Did Amrestee make 41 Ve _ [ written Statement [] Verbal Written summaries of [] Yes
for prints? [ | admission of guil!'?_@y‘: statement? Do [] Taped Audio Statement [ Other statements prepared?  LlNo
Arrestee identified(] Yo [] PhotoArray  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [ Yes [Phﬂtﬂﬁ taken by: | Scene prﬂcessedﬂ Yes |Physical evidence [] Yes
hy Witness? [ ne El Line-Up [] AtScene [] Taken back to Scene scene/victim? [] No | Nﬁ}r prmts‘? 3 No 1at sce:_t}c" ~ DOnxe_
Prnperty Rccclpt I Copy of receipt or  [] Yes E’ﬁ"
i A D- \ inventory attached? [J No - If o, list property: - | -
Wcre any physucal or mental examinations or scientifig] Yes - If yes, please specify [ Lab Requesi Aitached

[] Ne

tests conducted in connection with this case?

Signature of Otlicer(s):

O € =

— !
Supervisor S |

| Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 10/17/2024
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